—
M
ax
im
iz
e
U
p

Fault
capacity
(kA) Type code device Type
Rated
current
400V
250 250 187 361 15 PCS100-28-400-0B5-20 MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
500 500 375 722 15 PCS100-28-400-01B-20 MCCB Tmax XT7 S 800
1000 1000 750 1444 31.5 PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1600
1500 1500 1125 2166 31.5 PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
2000 2000 1500 2887 40 PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2500 2500 1875 3609 50 PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 4000
3000 3000 2250 4331 63 PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
PCS100 AVC-20 (380V & 400V Model)
Rated Power (kVA) Upstream protection
Rated
Power
(kVA)
@400V,
415V
Rated
Power
(kVA)
@380V
Rated
input
Current
(A)
Rated
output
Current
(A)
Fault
capacity
(kA) AVC Type code Device Type
Rated
current
150 142 253 217 15 PCS100-07-400-0B5-40-x MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
225 213 377 325 15 PCS100-07-400-0B75-40-x MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
300 285 498 431 15 PCS100-07-400-01B-40-x MCCB Tmax XT5 N 630
450 427 742 650 31.5 PCS100-07-400-01B5-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 800
600 570 985 867 31.5 PCS100-07-400-02B-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1000
750 712 1232 1083 31.5 PCS100-07-400-02B5-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1250
900 855 1474 1300 31.5 PCS100-07-400-03B-40-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1600
1200 1140 1962 1733 40 PCS100-07-400-04B-40-x ACB Emax 2.2 B 2000
1500 1425 2448 2166 50 PCS100-07-400-05B-40-x ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
1800 1710 2932 2599 63 PCS100-07-400-06B-40-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2400 2280 3938 3465 65 PCS100-07-400-08B-40-x ACB Emax 4.2 S 4000
3000 2850 4922 4331 65 PCS100-07-400-10B-40-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
3600 3420 5906 5197 65 PCS100-07-400-12B-40-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 6300
PCS100 AVC-40 (400V Model)
—
ABB Applications Solutions
Power Quality solutions for Process load
Application tables
The tables below provide the most relevant elec-
trical data required for site planning and an up-
stream protection device able to ensure the
PQ equipment functions correctly, thereby
guaranteeing a highly reliable solution in addition
to suitable protection for the equipment and,

number of parallel branches and the size of each
branch
•	 To complete the Type Code: put R for right ter-
mination side or L for left termination side in-
stead of x
•	 Overload ratings (Inverter) 110% of rated cur-
rent for 30 seconds
•	 Overload ratings (Utility Disconnect)
	- 120% of rated current for 60s every 10 minutes,
	- 150% of rated current for 30 s every 10 minutes,
	- 200% of rated current for 10 s every 10 minutes,
	- 300% of rated current for 5 s every 10 minutes.
PCS100 UPS-I (400V model) Upstream protection
Rated
Power
(kVA)
Inverter
rated
current
(A)
Num. of
Modules
Utility
disconnect
rated
current
Fault current
(kA)
/ Withstand
capacity
(ms) Type code device Type
Rated
current
150 217 1 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-01-L MCCB XT4 N 250
300 433 2 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-02-L MCCB XT5 N 630
450 650 3 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-03-L MCCB XT7 S 800
600 866 4 900 25 / 10 PCS100-12-400/50-04-L MCCB XT7 S 1000
750 1083 5 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-05-R MCCB XT7 H 1250
900 1299 6 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-06-R MCCB XT7 H 1600
1200 1732 8 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-08-R ACB Emax 2.2 N 2000
1500 2165 10 2200 50 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-10-R ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
1800 2598 12 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-12-R ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2100 3031 14 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-14-R ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2400 3464 16 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-16-R ACB Emax 4.2 N 4000
2900 4186 20 4200 65 / 120 PCS100-12-400/50-20-R ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
PCS100 UPS-I (400V Model)
Rated Power
(kVA)
Rated Real power
(kW)
Upstream protection
Utility
Voltage
380V
±15%
regulation
±20%
regulation
Rated
input
Current
(A)
Fault
capacity
(kA) Type code device Type
Rated
current
380V
237 237 177 343 15 PCS100-28-400-0B5-20 MCCB Tmax XT5 N 400
475 475 356 686 15 PCS100-28-400-01B-20 MCCB Tmax XT7 S 800
950 950 712 1372 31.5 PCS100-28-400-02B-20-x MCCB Tmax XT7 S 1600
1425 1425 1068 2057 31.5 PCS100-28-400-03B-20-x ACB Emax 2.2 N 2500
1900 1900 1425 2743 40 PCS100-28-400-04B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 3200
2375 2375 1781 3429 50 PCS100-28-400-05B-20-x ACB Emax 4.2 N 4000
2850 2850 2137 4114 63 PCS100-28-400-06B-20-x ACB Emax 6.2 H 5000
•	 To provide discrimination time for downstream
protection, AVC- 40 can withstand rated fault
capacity for 200ms
•	 AVC maximum overload capacity in bypass
	- 125% for 10 minutes / 150% for 1 minute /
500% for 1 s / 2000% for 200 ms
Note: The selection of the right power conditio-
ing solution changes from site to site, depends
on the utility network reliability, the process criti-
cality and the financial losses compared to the
size of investment. For more information, please
check our application note.
14 MAXIMIZE UPTIME AND RELIABILITY FOOD & BEVERAGE INDUSTRY
—
ABB Applications Solutions
Continuous Power for Process Control loads
S200
DCS Production
Data
PLCs, and